TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM383480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riviera Imports LLC		04/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societa Cooperative Agricola Cantina Sociale Tollo
Street Address:	Via Garibaldi 68
City:	Tollo
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	66010
Entity Type:	agricultural cooperative company: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365244	FEUDO ANTICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125549623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.613.2023

ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Paolo A. Strino

Address Line 1: One Penn Plaza, 37th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10119-3701 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paolo A. Strino
SIGNATURE:	/PAS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Feudo Antico Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0753

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Riviera Imports LLC ("Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of New York with a principal place of business located at 37-88 Review Avenue, Long Island City, NY 11101, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and related goodwill to the trademark and application thereof, listed below (the "Mark"):

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FEUDO ANTICO	3,365,244	January 8, 2008

WHEREAS, Società Cooperativa Agricola Cantina Sociale Tollo ("Assignee"), an agricultural cooperative company organized under the laws of Italy and having an address at Via Garibaldi 68, Tollo (CH), Italy 66010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and the related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to the Mark, and application therefor, in the United States, including any registration, renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or later in *effect*, all rights of action, (both at law and in equity), and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past present and future infringements by others of the Mark, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its corporate officers thereunto duly authorized this ______ day of _______, 20/6

or the Assignor

RICHARD KAPP
Registration #01KA6036212
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires
January 18, 2018

RECORDED: 05/06/2016

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0754